

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.5009 OF 2026**

SCIL Capital India Private Limited

...Petitioner

V/s.

H M Textiles

...Respondent

Ms. Sukanaya Bhaumik for Petitioner.

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 07 MARCH 2026.

P.C.:

- 1) Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
- 2) Issue notice to Respondent, returnable on **15 April 2026**. Hamdast is granted.

MEGHA
SHREEDHAR
PARAB

Digitally signed
by MEGHA
SHREEDHAR
PARAB
Date:
2026.03.09
15:03:40 +0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]