

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L.) NO. 5009 OF 2026

SCIL Capital India Private Limited ... PETITIONER

: VERSUS :

H.M. Textiles ... RESPONDENT

Ms. Avanti Ghonekar *i/b. Ms. Sukanya Bhaumik, for the Petitioner.*

Ms. Fleur D'soua *i/b. Asahi Legal for the Respondent.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 15 APRIL 2026.

P.C :

1) Ms. D'souza submits that she has instructions to appear on behalf of the Respondents. She seeks and is granted time of 2 weeks to file Affidavit-in-Reply. List the petition for further consideration on **5 May 2026**.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2026.04.17
14:13:30
+0530