



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.5009 OF 2026

SCIL Capital India Private Limited

....Petitioner

V/S

H M Textiles

....Respondent

Ms. Sukanya Bhaumik with Ms. Avanti Ghanekar *for the Petitioner.*

Ms. Fleur D'souza i/b Asahi Legal *for Respondent.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 05 MAY 2026.

P.C.:

1. Time to file Reply is extended by period of four weeks. Petitioner would also be at liberty to file Additional Affidavit within a period of four weeks.
2. List the Petition for further consideration on **18 June 2026.**

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)