

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 5009 OF 2026

SCIL Capital India Private Limited	... Petitioner
V/s.	
H. M. Textiles	... Respondent

Sukanya B. for the petitioner.

Fleur D'Souza i/by Asahi Legal for the respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JUNE 18, 2026

P.C.:

1. List the present petition for final disposal on **19 June 2026**.
2. Request for extension of time to file reply is rejected.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)