

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 5009 OF 2026

Scil Capital India Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

H M TextilesRESPONDENT

Mr. Pranav Nair a/w Ms. Fleur D'souza i/b Asahi Legal LLP,
Advocates for the Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 19th June, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/07/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)